- 1 HR123
- 2 183478-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-MAR-17

1	183478-1:n:03/03/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-1105
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING CHAMBLESS KING ARCHITECTS ON RECEIVING
9	AN AWARD OF MERIT FROM THE ALABAMA COUNCIL OF THE AMERICAN
10	INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize
13	Chambless King Architects on the outstanding achievement of
14	receiving an Award of Merit from the Alabama Council of the
15	American Institute of Architects; and
16	WHEREAS, Chambless King Architects received the
17	prestigious honor at the American Institute of Architects
18	annual design award dinner held at the Grand Bohemian Hotel in
19	Mountain Brook, Alabama, on February 23, 2017, based on its
20	design for LogiCore Headquarters in Huntsville, Alabama; and
21	WHEREAS, the headquarters for LogiCore include a
22	40,000 SF facility, located on over nine acres of waterfront
23	property in Cummings Research Park, which houses
24	state-of-the-art private and collaborative offices, secure
25	conferencing, engineering facilities, and conference center
26	and a 200-seat event space with food service facilities and a

100-seat lecture hall both complete with full audio visual

27

capabilities; it also offers a fitness center and employee kitchen and break areas and a 10,000 SF breakout facility that can be used for special team projects or leased to a separate tenant; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama Council of the American

Institute of Architects Design Award Program was established with the goal of elevating the quality of architecture in its region and establishing a continually progressive standard of excellence by which architects can asses their own work; and

WHEREAS, Chambless King Architects unwavering commitment to excellence reflects immense credit upon the entire State of Alabama; the remarkable entity espouses the meritorious characteristics of the Alabama Council of the American Institute of Architects and is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Chambless King Architects is
highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered
to its leadership and staff in deepest admiration and
appreciation for designing a masterpiece such as LogiCore
Headquarters, along with sincere best wishes for continued
success in all future endeavors.